Tariff No.	28				_1_	Revise	ed Page No.	. 1
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	esal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
		n this tariff are blements to the perfore, the issue page. Current Revision 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	CHECK listed below i tariff listed or	SHEET n consecut n this page	have	issue date	s that are	
	25 25 26 27 28 29	0 0 1 1	55 56 57	0 0				
		Su	pplements in Supplemen		Revi	sion No.		
Issued By: Issue Date:	Brian Vandenburg January 13, 2023		(For Official	Use Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2023
Docket No. ⁻	ГG	D)ate:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By: _		

Tariff No.	28	_					_1_	Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/P		Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9						
Registered Trade I	Name(s)	Item 1	100 Residential	Service Mont	thly Rates (cont	inued on next page	<u>, </u>		
Rates in this item a	apply:	item	100 IVesideliliai	Service IVIOITI	iny reales (com	inded on next page	<u>11</u>		
residential pi condominium (2) When required recycling, an condominium	collection, curbside recy roperty. This includes sins, etc., where service is d by a local government dyardwaste service muns, and apartment buildirty owner or manager.	ngle family dwell s billed directly to service level ordi st be provided fo	ings, duplexes, a the occupant of inance, solid was or single-family dv	partments, mobi each residential te collection, cui vellings, duplexe	ile homes, unit, and/or rbside es, mobile home				
Rates below apply	in the following service	area:	Pierc	e County as des	scribed in Apper	ndix A			
						T			
	Number of	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Garbage and	Yard-Waste			
	Units or Type of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Recycling Service*	Service Rate			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.97 (A)	9.45	26.42 (A				
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.97 (A)	9.45	27.42 (A				
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.67 (A)	9.45	31.12 (A				
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.67 (A)	9.45	32.12 (A				
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	31.78 (A)	9.45	41.23 (A	7.18			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.78 (A)	9.45	43.23 (A				
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	44.30 (A)	9.45	53.75 (A				
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	47.30 (A)	9.45	56.75 (A				
	20-gallon cart	MG	10.20 (A)	9.45	19.65 (A				
	35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	MG MG	12.75 (A) 19.04 (A)	9.45 9.45	22.20 (A 28.49 (A				
	95-gallon cart	MG	19.04 (A) 26.71 (A)	9.45	28.49 (A 36.16 (A				
	55-gailori cart	IWIO	20.71 (A)	5.45	30.10 (A	7.10			
	Recycling Only	EOWR		14.17					
	, , ,	-							
Frequency of Service C	Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage;		r Week Recycling; M			-			
Note 1:	Description/rules relate	ed to recycling or	ogram are chow	on page 23					
Note 2:	Description/rules relate								
11010 2.	Decemplion/raice relati	ou to yurumuoto i	program are one	m on page 24.					
Note 3:	Customers will be cha No Credit will be giver receptacles out for col	for partially filled							
Note 4:	For container service it	ems 240 or 255	may be used. F	or drop box serv	rice items 260 o	r 275 may be used	l.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to	an unusable con	dition, or a cart is	not returned up	on service stop	page, a one-time fe	ee of \$96.27 will be	assessed.	
price adjustment w	ng service will receive a vill be adjusted annually		d accounting met	hod.		-	n: February 28, 202	24	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	January 13, 2023			(For Official U	Use Only)	Eff	fective Date:	March 1, 2023	
				, c. omolar					
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	28			1	Revised Page No.	24
		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	G-9			
Registered	Frade Name(s)	400 Desidential Comise	Manthly Datas (santi			
	<u>item</u>	100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (conti	nuea trom p	revious page)	
Note 6:		arged for service requested given for partially filled can illection.			•	
Note 7:	due to circumstances cart or toter more tha	tomated service routes: The outside the control of the on 5 feet in order to reach the 205) per cart or toter, per p	driver, the driver is requ ne truck. The charge fo	uired to mov	e an automated	
Note 8:	The charge for an oconon a regular pickup is	casional extra residential b	ag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or mid	cro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle	1		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit *	\$5.66 (A)	İ		
		Mini-can *	\$5.66 (A)	İ		
		Micro-minican *	\$5.66 (A)	İ		
		60-gallon toter	\$n/a	İ		
		90-gallon toter	\$n/a	1		
		Bag *	\$5.66 (A)	1		
		Yard Waste-32 gal unit *	\$2.32	1		
		Other				
		ess this charge if the receptacled ditional units/bags placed be		d in item 20,	is overfilled, the top is unable	e to
Note 9:	Service will be render Note: If customer red	est no more than one pickured on the normal schedule quires service to be provide ups, Item 160, will apply.	ed pickup day for the ar	ea in which	the customer resides.	
			Rate per receptacle	l		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		20 Gallon Cart	\$11.39 (A)			
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$14.18 (A)			
		65 Gallon Cart	\$21.18 (A)	1		
		95 Gallon Cart	\$29.64 (A)			
			· · · · · /			
Note 10:		rce County Code - All resid cling service. Thus residen				
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	January 13, 2023				Effective Date: Ma	arch 1, 2023
	-	(Fo	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:		

	28						1 Revised Page No.	. 27
	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co., In	c G-9				
	<u>!</u>	tem 105 Multi-	family Service	- Monthly Rates	s (continues on r	next page)		
rvice Area:	Pierce County as described	in Appendix A						
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste		
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service		
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate		
	20 gallon cort	WG-R	19.20 (A)	0.45	27.94 (A)	7.18		
	20-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	18.39 (A) 19.14 (A)	9.45 9.45	27.84 (A) 28.59 (A)	7.18		
	35-gallon cart	WG-RI	23.45 (A)	9.45	32.90 (A)	7.18		
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	24.20 (A)	9.45	33.65 (A)	7.18		
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	36.61 (A)	9.45	46.06 (A)	7.18		
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	37.36 (A)	9.45	46.81 (A)	7.18		
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	53.88 (A)	9.45	63.33 (A)	7.18		
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	54.63 (A)	9.45	64.08 (A)	7.18		
	Recycle only			14.17		7.18		
	, ,							
usanav of Com	vice Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; E	OMC From Other M	laak Carbana MC	`=Manthly Carbaga	· MD=Meakly Beaus	ding		
te 1:	Description/rules related to re The charge included in this r				lated to			
.0 2.	yardwaste program are show		, 13 WWA. DC3	onphon/rules re	lated to			
te 3:	Recycling credit/debit (if app price adjustment of \$1.25 de annually using the deferred a	bit (A) per month	. (C) The com			adjusted		
	For container service items 2	240 or 255 may b	oused Ford	Iron hov service				
te 4:		240 Of 255 may b	e useu. Foi c	nop box service	e items 260 or 27	75 may be used.		
	If a cart is damaged to an un will be assessed.	•		·		·	\$87.09	
e 5:		usable condition	or a cart is no	t returned upor	ı service stoppaç	ge, a one-time fee of	\$87.09	
e 5:	will be assessed.	usable condition	or a cart is no	bt returned upor	n service stoppaç	ge, a one-time fee of ustomers.		
e 5:	will be assessed.	usable condition	or a cart is no	bt returned upor	n service stoppaç	ge, a one-time fee of		
te 4: te 5: te *	will be assessed.	usable condition	or a cart is no	bt returned upor	n service stoppaç	ge, a one-time fee of ustomers.		
te 5:	will be assessed. This service option is not available.	usable condition	or a cart is no	ot returned upor being phased of	out for existing contracts on this p	ge, a one-time fee of ustomers.		023
e 5: e * ued By:	will be assessed. This service option is not available. Brian Vandenburg	usable condition	or a cart is no	bt returned upor	out for existing contracts on this p	ge, a one-time fee of ustomers.	uary 28, 2024	023

Tariff No.	28	_	1	Revised Page No	o. <u>28</u>
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-f	family Service - Monthly Rates (cor	ntinues on next	page)	
Service Area:	Pierce County as descr	ribed in Appendix A			
Note 6:		ged for service requested even if for it will be given for partially filled car out for collection.			er
Note 7:	circumstances outside	mated service routes: The compar the control of the driver, the driver n order to reach the truck. The cha ckup.	is required to m	nove an automated car	rt or
Note 8:	The charge for an occapickup is:	nsional extra can, unit, toter, mini-ca	an, or micro-mi	ni-can on a regular	
		Type of receptacle	Rate per rece Per pickup	eptacle	
		32-gallon cart or unit	\$4.92	(A)	
		Mini-can	\$4.92	(A)	
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.92	(A)	
		Yard Waste	\$2.32		
		60-gallon toter	n/a		
Note 9:	Service will be rendered	st no more than one pickup per mor d on the normal scheduled pickup of ires service to be provided on othe s, Item 160, will apply.	day for the area	a in which the custome	er resides.
			Rate per rec	eptacle	
		Type of receptacle	per pick		
		20 Gallon Cart	\$16.05		
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$20.03		
		65 Gallon Cart 95 Gallon Cart	\$29.96		
		95 Gallon Cart	\$41.94	(A)	
Note 10:		e County Code - All residential cus ng service. Thus residential recycli			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date:	January 13, 2023			Effective Dat	e: March 1, 2023
	, -,	(For Offici	al Use Only)		
Docket No. T	G			/:	

Tariff No.	28			1 Revis	sed Page No.	29
railli ivo.	20	_		i Revis	sed Page No	29
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	page)		
	Item will apply if carts er/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.		_	
			Rate per receptacle	Recycling Charge		
		Type of receptacle	per pick up	per month		
		20-gallon can or unit*	рсі ріск ар	permonu	┪	
		32-gallon can or unit*			┪	
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.95 (A)	\$9.60	7	
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.96 (A)	\$9.60	7	
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$7.34 (A)	\$9.60	7	
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.25 (A)	\$9.60		
	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$ annually using the de	will be charged an additional (if applicable): Customers 1.25 debit (A) per month. (Cferred accounting method.	receiving service will receit) The commodity price ad	ive a commodity ljustment will be adju		
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custon	ners and is being phased	out for existing custo	omers.	
		Recycling	service rates on this pag	ge expire on: Febru	uary 28, 2024	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
aoa by.	z.ia.i validonibalg					
Issue Date:	January 13, 2023		(For Official Use Only	Effective Date	e: March 1, 20	023
			i. or omeiar occomy	,		
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:	By:			

Tariff No. 28				1	Revised Page No.	30
Company Name/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9				
Registered Trade Name(s)						
<u>lter</u>	m 105 Multi-Family (Container S	ervice Dump	oed in Company's	Vehicle	
				ned container)		
	Rates	stated per	container, per	pickup		
Service Area: Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix A					
			Size or	Type of Containe	r	
Permanent Service	1 Yard 1.5	Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	n/a n/		n/a	n/a	n/a	
First Pickup				\$ 102.54 (A)	\$ 144.41 (A)	
Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups	·		\$ 53.81 (A) \$ 56.02 (A)	- '	\$ 144.41 (A) \$ 146.63 (A)	
Flat Monthly Charge		4.73 (A) /a	\$ 56.02 (A) n/a	\$ 104.71 (A) n/a	n/a	
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a n/		n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary Service	11/4	-	11/4	11/4	11/4	
Initial Delivery	\$ 43.15 \$ 43	3.15	\$ 43.15	\$ 43.15	\$ 43.15	
Pickup Rate			\$ 56.02 (A)	\$ 104.71 (A)	\$ 146.63 (A)	
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a n/	/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Rent Per Month	n/a n/	/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Lost Containers:*						
	\$ 614.01 \$ 66	5.18	\$ 716.35	\$ 869.85	\$ 1,074.52	
Customer will be char particular trip. No cred Note 2: Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is	dit will be given for par f rent is shown, the rat	tially-filled on the fire	containers. st pickup and e	each additional pio		
Note 3: If a container is not re	ady and the driver mus					
increments shall apply	/.					
Recycling credit/debit (if applicable per yard per pick-up. (C) The common terms of th						
Above rates include \$5.82 per yard	, per pick-up for recycl	ling service.				
An additional charge of \$0.75 per u provide adequate recycling service volume per multi-family unit, per we	to the complex. Adeq					
Accessorial charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, unlatching	g, etc.)				
\$1.10 per pickup for u	nlatching, unlocking ga	ates and/or	containers			
*Lost container charge will apply if Charge will be reversed if containe						
		Recy	cling service	rates on this paç	ge expire on: Febru	ary 28, 2024
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg						
Issue Date: January 13, 2023					Effective Date:	March 1, 2023
19905 Date. January 19, 2029		(For Offic	ial Use Only)		EHECLIVE DAIE.	iviai GIT 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date:	·	-,			

Tariff No.	28						1	_Revised Page No.	32
. ,	ame/Permit Nu Frade Name(s)		ey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9					
Service Area	a: Pierce Cou			Non-compacte es per containe	ly Service Moi d Recycling Mat r for garbage cu	erial		op box service	
			00 1 + - + 1	T 0 V		or Ty	pe of Contain	ner T	
Numbero	f Receptacles		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard		o raid 1		
	y of pickup		P	P	P	\vdash	P	+	
Initial Deli			\$44.81	\$44.81	\$44.81		\$44.81		
Rent per o			n/a	n/a	n/a	\vdash	n/a		
Rent per r			\$4.47	\$11.72	\$14.52		\$17.31		
Pickup Ch			+	+ +	V		V		
•	s 1, 2 & 3)		\$5.95	\$12.31	\$26.34		\$38.41	†	
	ickup Charge		\$8.96	\$15.12	\$29.13		\$40.45		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. Permanent S be the same. Recycling cre per yard per p A charge of \$ complex who recycling serv multi-family u	No credit w ervice: If ren If rent is not dit/debit (if ap pick-up. (C) 3.30 per res are on irregu ice. Adequa nit, per week	The commodity place idential living un lar garbage sender recycling servers.	artially-filled cor ate for the first to e included in the owners receiving orice adjustment it will be assess vice who do not rice is defined a	ntainers. pickup and each e rate for the first g service will recut t will be adjuste sed to the owner elect to recycle s 16-gallons of a	n add st pid eive d an r/man or w avail	ditional pickup ckup. a commodity nually using t nager of a Mu rho provide le able recycling	o must y price adjustment of the deferred account ulti-Family ess than adequate	
Note 5:	An additional	charge of \$2	6.98 will be asse	·				oage expire on: Feb	oruary 28, 2024
Issued By:	Brian Vander	burg							
Issue Date:	January 13, 2	023		(Ear Offi	cial Use Only)			Effective Date:	: March 1, 2023
				(FUI OIII	Giai OS C OHIY)				
Docket No.	TG		Date: _		B	y:			

Tariff No. 28	_			1 Revised	Page No34
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	, Inc G-9			
		Item 120	<u>Drums</u>		
	Type of Servi	ce	Rate Per	Drum, Per Pickup	
	Regular Route Service		\$27.12		
	Special Pickup		\$31.63		
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recepta	cles and Litt	er Toters	
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle	Rate Per Re	ceptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:			,	
	Size or Type:	\$	n/a		
		, , 1.			
	Company-owned Rece Size or Type:			ceptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	9			
	Olze or Type.		11/4		
Special Trips: Time rates in Item ?		<u>) Loose an</u>	а вијку мат	<u>eriai</u>	
Regular Route:		A 1 1747			0 0
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Addition yar Rate po	ds	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$26.24 (A)	\$26.24 (A)	\$26.24 (A)	n/a
Loose material		,	,	, ,	
(customer load)	n/a	n/a		n/a	n/a
Loose material	ΦΩC Ω4 (Δ)	#06.04 /	۸.\	Φ06.04 (A)	m/a
(company load)	\$26.24 (A)	\$26.24 (A)	\$26.24 (A)	n/a
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date: January 13, 2023				Effectiv	ve Date: March 1, 2023
		For Official U	se Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:	

Tariff No.		28				1	Revised Page No.	41
	Name/Per		- Murrey's Disposal Co.	Inc. G-9				
Registered			Mulicy's Disposal Co.	, IIIC O- <u>o</u>				
					D 1: 0			
					Dumped in C (Company-own	company's Vehic	<u>ele</u>	
					container, per p			
				atoo otatoa poi	ээаэ., рэ. р	.o.tup		
Service Are	ea: Pierce	County as d	escribed in Appendix A					
					Size o	r Type of Contai	iner	
Permanen	t Service		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly	Rent (if a	oplicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
First Pic			\$24.40 (A)	\$33.76 (A)	\$42.15 (A)	\$79.48 (A)	\$109.44 (A)	
	dditional P	ckup	\$24.40 (A)	\$33.76 (A)	\$42.15 (A)	\$79.48 (A)	\$109.44 (A)	
Special I			\$26.60 (A)	\$35.98 (A)	\$44.36 (A)	\$81.42 (A)	\$111.65 (A)	
	nthly Char		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
	n Monthly	Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary Initial De			\$43.15	\$43.15	\$43.15	\$43.15	\$43.15	
Pickup F			\$26.60 (A)	\$35.98 (A)	\$44.36 (A)	\$81.42 (A)	\$111.65 (A)	
	r Calenda	r Dav	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Rent Pe			n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Lost Conta	ainers:*		\$ 614.01	\$665.18	\$ 716.35	\$ 869.85	\$ 1,074.52	
Note 2:	Custome particular Perman	er will be cha ir trip. No cre ent Service:	ent requires more freques rged for service reques edit will be given for par If rent is shown, the rat is not shown, it is to be	ted, even if few tially-filled conta e for the first pi	er containers and ainers.	re serviced on a additional pickup		
Note 3:	If a cont		eady and the driver mus					
Flat month	lly charges	apply as de	fined in Item 75.					
Accessoria	al charges	assessed (lic	ds, unlocking, unlatchin	g, etc.)				
	\$1.10 pe	er pickup for I	unlatching, unlocking ga	ates and/or con	tainers.			
*Lost conta will be rev	ainer charq ersed if co	ge will apply i ontainer is su	if hauler is unable to ret bsequently retrieved wi	rieve a containe thin 45-days aft	er from a stoppe er charge is app	ed customer. Ch plied.	narge	
ı								
Issued By:	Brian Va	andenburg						
Issue Date	ı Januarı	13 2023					Effective Date:	March 1, 2023
issue Dale	. January	10, 2020		(For Offic	ial Use Only)		LITEGUIVE DATE.	iviaitii i, ZUZJ
				(, or one	000 Omy)			
Docket No.	. TG		Date:		Ву	/:		

Tariff No.	28				1	Revised Page No.	42		
	Name/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal	Co., Inc G-9						
Registered	Trade Name(s)								
		Item 245 Cor	ntainer Servic	e Dumped i	n Company's	Vehicle			
			acted Materia	•					
			Includes Com						
		Ra	ates stated pe	r container, pe	er pickup				
Service Ar	ea: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendi	x A						
				Siz	e or Type of C	Container			
Permaner	t Service		20-gal cart	35 gal cart	65 gal cart	95 gal cart			
Each So	heduled Pickup		4.02 (A)	5.07 (A)	7.55 (A)	10.59 (A)			
Special			\$	\$	\$	\$			
Temporar			Ιφ	Ι¢	Ιφ	Io I			
Pickup F	kate		\$	\$	\$	\$			
Accessoria	Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 20-gallon cart \$17.42 (A) 35-gallon cart \$21.95 (A) 65-gallon cart \$32.76 (A) 95-gallon cart \$45.90 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.89 (A) per unit. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)								
loous d Dec	Drian Vandarahura								
issuea By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date	: January 13, 2023		/F			Effective Date:	March 1, 2023		
			(For Offi	cial Use Only,	1				
Docket No	. TG	Date	:		By:	 			

Tariff No.	28	_		1 Re	vised Page No.	44
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc G-	9		
rtegistered	Trade Name(s)					
	<u>Item</u>			nped in Company		
		-	ated per contai	er-owned contain ner. per pickup	er)	
				, p pp		
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appe	ndix A			
Compaction	n Ratio 2.25:1			Size or Type of	Container	
Permanent			2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	eduled Pickup		\$90.06 (A)	\$163.72 (A)	\$229.91 (A)	
Special Pi			\$96.69 (A)	\$170.25 (A)	\$236.53 (A)	
Temporary	•		700.00 (1.)	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + 	+	
Pickup Ra			\$96.69 (A)	\$170.25 (A)	\$236.53 (A)	
Note 1:	Permanent Service:					
	unless local governm					
	Customer will be cha	rged for service	requested, ever	n if fewer containe	rs are serviced on	a
	particular trip. No cre	edit will be given	for partially-fille	d containers.		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s. unlockina. unl	atching, etc.)			
	3 (-, 9,	,			
An initial de	livery charge of \$43.15	will be assesse	d if customers r	equest delivery of	a compactor.	
	nly charge, per containe	er, for permanen	t regularly sche	duled customers r	nay be made if cor	nputed
as describe	d in Item 75.					
If a compan	y employee disconnec	ts/reconnects a	compactor a ch	arge of \$7.23 per	haul will be assess	sed.
•			·			
Issued Bv:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	January 13, 2023		(F Off : 111	0(.)	Effective Date:	March 1, 2023
		(For Official Use	e Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		Bv:	
					•	

						1			
Tariff No.	28	-		_1_	Revised Page No	. 45			
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9						
	1.		Namijaa Dumanaa	l : C	/abiala				
	<u>l'</u>	tem 255 Container S	<u>service Dumpec</u> erial (Customer-o						
			enar (Customer-o ed per container,						
		Nates state	ed per container,	рег ріскир					
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
Compaction	Ratio 3:1		Si	ze or Type of Co	ontainer				
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
	duled Pickup	\$114.86 (A)	\$157.30 (A)	\$195.57 (A)	\$289.77 (A)				
Special Pic	•	\$121.48 (A)	\$163.91 (A)	\$202.19 (A)	\$296.39 (A)				
Temporary:	Service	, , ,	` /	` ′ '	` '	•			
Pickup Ra	te	\$121.48 (A)	\$163.91 (A)	\$202.19 (A)	\$296.39 (A)				
Accessorial (Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)								
An initial deli	very charge of \$43.1	5 will be assessed if cu	stomers request	delivery of a cor	npactor.				
A flat monthl described in		er, for permanent regu	ılarly scheduled c	ustomers may b	e made if comput	ed as			
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.23 per haul will be assessed.									
logged Dr.	Drian Vanderburg								
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
legua Nata.	January 13, 2023				Effective Date:	March 1, 2023			
issue Date.	January 13, 2023	(Fo	or Official Use On		Enecuve Date.	Walter 1, 2020			
		(• /					
Docket No. 7	G	Date: _		By: _					

Tariff No. 28		_1_	Revised Pa	ge No46				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)								
Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
Compaction Ratio 4:1		Size or Type	e of Container					
Permanent Service	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$200.18 (A)	\$263.04 (A)	\$373.92 (A)					
Special Pickups	\$206.80 (A)	\$269.67 (A)	\$380.55 (A)					
Temporary Service	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
Pickup Rate	\$206.80 (A)	\$269.67 (A)	\$380.55 (A)					
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$43.15 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.								
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.23 per haul will be assessed.								
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date: January 13, 2023			tive Date:	March 1, 2023				
	(For Official Use C	inly)						
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:						

Tariff No.	28	_	_1_	Revised Pa	ge No.	47			
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>						
	<u>iten</u>	n <u>255 Container Service I</u> Compacted Material (Cus							
		Rates stated per cor							
		reaces stated per cor	italiici, pei piek	чр					
Service Area: I	Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix A							
Compaction Ra	atio 5:1		Size or T	ype of Contain	 er				
Permanent Se			4 Yard	6 Yard					
Each Sched	uled Pickup		\$298.22 (A)	\$423.72 (A)					
Special Pick	ups		\$304.83 (A)	\$430.34 (A)					
Temporary Se	ervice		, , ,						
Pickup Rate			\$304.83 (A)	\$430.34 (A)					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$43.15 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.23 per haul will be assessed.									
Issued By: Issue Date:	Brian Vandenburg January 13, 2023	(For Official	Use Only)	Effecti	ive Date:	March 1, 2023			
Docket No. TG	9	Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 28			1	Revised Page No.	48		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A							
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1		Size or Type of	Container		$\overline{}$		
Permanent Service	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$108.75 (A)	\$201.07 (A)	\$285.93 (A)				
Special Pickups	\$115.37 (A)	\$207.68 (A)	\$292.56 (A)				
Temporary Service	\$1.000 (1.)	Ψ201100 (7.1)	Ψ202.00 (7.)				
Pickup Rate	\$115.37 (A)	\$207.68 (A)	\$292.56 (A)		\neg		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$43.15 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.							
Recycling credit/debit (if applicable	s/reconnects a compactor a charge of): Customers receiving recycling serv modity price adjustment will be adjuste	ice will receive a c	commodity price ac		(A)		
Above rates include \$5.82 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2024							
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg							
Issue Date: January 13, 2023		0.11	Effective	Date: March 1, 2023			
	(For Official Use	Only)					
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:					

Tariff No. 28			_1_	Revised Page No	o. <u>49</u>			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal	Co., Inc G-9						
	Item 255 Conta	ainer Service Di	imped in Compa	ny's Vehicle				
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)							
	Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence							
		s stated per conta						
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
Compaction Ratio 3:1			Size or Type of	of Container				
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$139.75 (A)	\$194.63 (A)	\$245.36 (A)	\$364.45 (A)				
Special Pickups	\$146.37 (A)	\$201.26 (A)	\$251.97 (A)	\$371.07 (A)				
Temporary Service	7	+	+	7011101 (1.7)	- '			
Pickup Rate	\$146.37 (A)	\$201.26 (A)	\$251.97 (A)	\$371.07 (A)				
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$43.15 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.23 per haul will be assessed. Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving recycling service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$0.55 debit (A) per yard per pick-up. (C) The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.								
Above rates include \$5.82 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.								
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2024								
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date: January 13, 2023		/F 055 1 1 1 1	0::/:	Effective Dat	te: March 1, 2023			
		(For Official U	se Only)					
Docket No. TG	Date: _		By: _		_			

Tariff No.	28				1	Revised Pag	e 50		
railli ivo.		_		-	<u>'</u>	itevised Fag	e		
	ame/Permit Number Trade Name(s)	r: Murrey's Disposal Co., In	<u>c G-9</u>						
		Item 255 Containe							
		Compacted Material							
		Applies only to serv	ated per contair	•	esidence				
		Nates St	ateu per contair	iei, pei pickup					
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
Compaction	Ratio 4:1			Size or Ty	pe of Contain	er			
Permanent	Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Each Sch	eduled Pickup		\$240.25 (A)	\$316.85 (A)	\$466.40 (A))			
Special P			\$246.87 (A)	\$323.47 (A)	\$462.89 (A))			
Temporary									
Pickup Ra	ate		\$246.87 (A)	\$323.47 (A)	\$462.89 (A))			
Note1:		e: Service is defined as no							
	unless local govern	nment requires more freque	nt service or un	less putrescible	s are involve	d.			
	Customer will be c	harged for service requeste	d, even if fewer	containers are	serviced on a	l			
		credit will be given for partia							
		3 1	,						
Accessorial	charnes assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, e	etc)						
7.0000001141	onarges assessed (nas, amosking, amatsining, t	310.)						
An initial del	livery charge of \$43	.15 will be assessed if custo	mers request de	elivery of a com	pactor				
, ar mada do	ivery charge of \$10.	To Will be deceded it edete	more request a	onvoly of a confi	paotor.				
A flat month described in	, , ,	iner, for permanent regularl	y scheduled cus	stomers may be	made if com	puted as			
If a compan	y employee disconn	ects/reconnects a compacto	or a charge of \$	7.23 per haul w	ill be assesse	d.			
_									
		ble): Customers receiving r							
per yard per	pick-up. (C) The co	ommodity price adjustment	will be adjusted	annually using	the deferred a	accounting met	thod.		
Above rates	include \$5.82 per y	ard, per pick-up for recyclin	g service.						
		Recycling service rates	on this page e	xpire on: Febr	uary 28, 202	4			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date:	January 13, 2023				Ef	fective Date:	March 1, 2023		
		(For Official Use	Only)					
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By: _					

Tariff No.	28	_	1_	Revised Pa	age No.	51		
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
Compaction				Type of Container		_		
Permanent :			4 Yard	6 Yard				
	eduled Pickup		\$365.48 (A)	\$526.65 (A)				
Special Pi			\$372.11 (A)	\$533.27 (A)				
Temporary S			0070 (4)	A = 00 0 = (A)	1	1		
Pickup Ra	te		\$372.11 (A)	\$533.27 (A)				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$43.15 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.23 per haul will be assessed. Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving recycling service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$0.55 debit (A) The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.								
Above rates	include \$5.82 per yaı	rd, per pick-up for recycling service		· Fobruary 29, 20	24			
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2024								
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg							
Issue Date:	January 13, 2023			Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2023		
Dato.		(For Offic	ial Use Only)	2.1300				
		,	• /					
Docket No. 7	-G	Date:	i	Зу:				